STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS
PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

IN RE: THE NARRAGANSETT ELECTRIC :

COMPANY d/b/a NATIONAL GRID REVIEW : DOCKET No. 4437
OF POWER PURCHASE AGREEMENT WITH

CHAMPLAIN WIND, LLC

PURSUANT TO RIGL §39-26.1

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

NOW COMES the undersigned counsel and hereby enters his appearance on behalf of

Champlain Wind, LLC.

ol (o

Joééph A, Keough, Jr. (#4925)
KEOUGH & SWEENEY, LTD.

41 Mendon Avenue

Pawtucket, Rl 02861

(401) 724-3600 (phone)

(401) 724-9909 (fax)
jkeoughjr@keoughsweeney.com

Dated: September 20, 2013
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CERTIFICATION

| hereby certify that on September 20, 2013, | sent a copy of the within to all parties set
forth on the attached Service List by electronic mail and copies to Luly Massaro, Commission
Clerk, by electronic mail and regular mail.

Name/Address

E-mail Distribution

Phone

Jennifer Brooks Hutchinson, Esq.
National Grid

280 Melrose Street

Providence, RI 02907

Jennifer.hutchinson@nationalgrid.co

m

celia.obrien@nationalgrid.com

Joanne.scanlon@nationalgrid.com

corinne.abrams@nationalgrid.com

Brooke.Skulley@nationalgrid.com

Raquel.Webster@nationalgrid.com

401-784-7288

Karen Lyons, Esq.

Dept. of Attorney General
150 South Main St.
Providence, RI 02903

Klyons@riag.ri.gov

Jmunoz@riag.ri.gov

dmacrae@riag.ri.gov

401-222-2424

Jon Hagopian, Esq.
Division of Public Utilities & Carriers

jhagopian@riag.ri.gov

ispirito@ripuc.state.ri.us

Dstearns@ripuc.state.ri.us

Acontente@ripuc.state.ri.us

Sscialabba@ripuc.state.ri.us

401-784-4775

Richard Hahn

Carrie Gilbert

LaCapra Associates

One Washington Mall, 9" floor
Boston, MA 02108

rhahn@lacapra.com

cgilbert@lacapra.com

617-778-2467

File an original & 10 copies w/:
Luly E. Massaro, Commission Clerk
Public Utilities Commission

89 Jefferson Blvd.

Warwick, Rl 02888

Luly.massaro@puc.ri.gov

Amy.dalessandro@puc.ri.gov

Nicholas.ucci@puc.ri.gov

Alan.nault@puc.ri.gov

Dilip.shah@puc.ri.gov

401-780-2017
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STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS
PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

IN RE: THE NARRAGANSETT ELECTRIC :

COMPANY d/b/a NATIONAL GRID REVIEW : DOCKET No. 4437
OF POWER PURCHASE AGREEMENT WITH

CHAMPLAIN WIND, LLC

PURSUANT TO RIGL §39-26.1

CHAMPLAIN WIND, LLC’S MOTION TO INTERVENE

NOW COMES Champlain Wind, LLC (“Champlain Wind”), and pursuant to Rule 1.13 of
the Rules of Practice and Procedure for the Rhode Island Public Utilities Commission
(“Commission”), moves that the Commission grant Champlain Wind the right to intervene as a
party in the above-captioned docket for the reasons set forth herein:

1. Narragansett Electric Company d/b/a National Grid (“National Grid”) is
authorized under RIGL §39-26.1-1, et. seq., (the “Long-Term Contracting Standard For
Renewable Energy” or the “Act”) to enter into long term contracts for the purchase of energy,
capacity and renewable energy certificates from renewable generators meeting the
requirements of the Act.

2. Champlain Wind, LLC is a Delaware limited liability company that is developing
the Bowers Wind Project located in Carroll Plantation and Kossuth Township, Maine.

3. The Bowers Wind Project qualifies as a Newly Developed Renewable Energy
Resource as defined by RIGL §39-26.1-2(6).

4, On September 3, 2013, National Grid submitted a Power Purchase Agreement
with Champlain Wind for review and approval by the Commission pursuant to the Long-Term

Contracting Standard For Renewable Energy.



5. Champlain Wind has a significant interest that may be directly affected by the
Commission’s review and decision in this matter. This interest is not adequately represented or
protected by the existing parties in this docket, and Champlain Wind may be bound by the
Commission’s action in this docket.

6. In addition, it is in the public interest that both parties to the proposed Power
Purchase Agreement — National Grid and Champlain Wind — participate in this proceeding to
answer any and all questions raised by the Commission or any other parties in this docket.

WHEREFORE, Champlain Wind, LLC requests that the Commission grant its Motion to
Intervene and that it be granted status as a party in this proceeding.

Champlain Wind, LLC
By its attorney,

G

Jé‘éph A. %eough, Jr. (#4925)
KEOUGH & SWEENEY, LTD.

41 Mendon Avenue

Pawtucket, Rl 02861

(401) 724-3600 (phone)

(401) 724-9909 (fax)
jkeoughjr@keoughsweeney.com

Dated: September 20, 2013
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